
VERNAL LOOP
Stop # Bus Stops

Break in Service Plan Accordingly

Departure Times

Break in Service Plan Accordingly

R1 * Transfer Center -100 N 100 W 6:40 AM 7:35 AM 8:30 AM 9:25 AM 11:15 AM 12:10 PM 1:05 PM 2:00 PM 2:55 PM 3:50 PM 5:20 PM 6:15 PM

R2 Ashley Regional Medical Center 6:41 AM 7:36 AM 8:31 AM 9:26 AM 11:16 AM 12:11 PM 1:06 PM 2:01 PM 2:56 PM 3:51 PM 5:21 PM 6:16 PM

R3 Twin Cedar Apt 300 N 200 W 6:42 AM 7:37 AM 8:32 AM 9:27 AM 11:17 AM 12:12 PM 1:07 PM 2:02 PM 2:57 PM 3:52 PM 5:22 PM 6:17 PM

R4 Horseshoe Apt 350 N 260 W 6:43 AM 7:38 AM 8:33 AM 9:28 AM 11:18 AM 12:13 PM 1:08 PM 2:03 PM 2:58 PM 3:53 PM 5:23 PM 6:18 PM

R5 Basin Clinic 6:45 AM 7:40 AM 8:35 AM 9:30 AM 11:20 AM 12:15 PM 1:10 PM 2:05 PM 3:00 PM 3:55 PM 5:25 PM 6:20 PM

R6 Ball Park 6:47 AM 7:42 AM 8:37 AM 9:32 AM 11:22 AM 12:17 PM 1:12 PM 2:07 PM 3:02 PM 3:57 PM 5:27 PM 6:22 PM

R7 Uintah Middle School 6:48 AM 7:43 AM 8:38 AM 9:33 AM 11:23 AM 12:18 PM 1:13 PM 2:08 PM 3:03 PM 3:58 PM 5:28 PM 6:23 PM

R8 Workforce Services 6:49 AM 7:44 AM 8:39 AM 9:34 AM 11:24 AM 12:19 PM 1:14 PM 2:09 PM 3:04 PM 3:59 PM 5:29 PM 6:24 PM

R9 Bealls / Cal Ranch / Wendy's 6:51 AM 7:46 AM 8:41 AM 9:36 AM 11:26 AM 12:21 PM 1:16 PM 2:11 PM 3:06 PM 4:01 PM 5:31 PM 6:26 PM

R10 Walgreens 6:53 AM 7:48 AM 8:43 AM 9:38 AM 11:28 AM 12:23 PM 1:18 PM 2:13 PM 3:08 PM 1:03 PM 5:33 PM 6:28 PM

R11 Vernal Garden Apt 1475 W 250 S 6:54 AM 7:49 AM 8:44 AM 9:39 AM 11:29 AM 12:24 PM 1:19 PM 2:14 PM 3:09 PM 4:04 PM 5:34 PM 6:29 PM

R12 Ashley Valley Apartments 6:56 AM 7:51 AM 8:46 AM 9:41 AM 11:31 AM 12:26 PM 1:21 PM 2:16 PM 3:11 PM 4:06 PM 5:36 PM 6:31 PM

R13 * UB Tech / USU 6:59 AM 7:54 AM 8:49 AM 9:44 AM 11:34 AM 12:29 PM 1:24 PM 2:19 PM 3:14 PM 4:09 PM 5:39 PM 6:34 PM

***** Aggie Blvd & Main St (Aggie Bull) CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN

***** Terra Academy CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN

R14 (New) Golden Age Senior Center 7:01 AM 7:56 AM 8:51 AM 9:46 AM 11:36 AM 12:31 PM 1:26 PM 2:21 PM 3:16 PM 4:11 PM 5:41 PM 6:36 PM

R15 650 S 1750 W 7:02 AM 7:57 AM 8:52 AM 9:47 AM 11:37 AM 12:32 PM 1:27 PM 2:22 PM 3:17 PM 4:12 PM 5:42 PM 6:37 PM

***** Mountainlands Family Health Center CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN
BTA Dispatch: 435-722-5221

R16 Mountain America West Highway 40 7:04 AM 7:59 AM 8:54 AM 9:49 AM 11:39 AM 12:34 PM 1:29 PM 2:24 PM 3:19 PM 4:14 PM 5:44 PM 6:39 PM

R17 Lowe's 7:05 AM 8:00 AM 8:55 AM 9:50 AM 11:40 AM 12:35 PM 1:30 PM 2:25 PM 3:20 PM 4:15 PM 5:45 PM 6:40 PM Red Route is free to ride for all passengers.

R18 Walmart 7:06 AM 8:01 AM 8:56 AM 9:51 AM 11:41 AM 12:36 PM 1:31 PM 2:26 PM 3:21 PM 4:16 PM 5:46 PM 6:41 PM

R19 1625 W HWY 40 (HEAT Office) 7:07 AM 8:02 AM 8:57 AM 9:52 AM 11:42 AM 12:37 PM 1:32 PM 2:27 PM 3:22 PM 4:17 PM 5:47 PM 6:42 PM
*Passenger Disclaimer*

R20 * Li`le Caesars 7:12 AM 8:07 AM 9:02 AM 9:57 AM 11:47 AM 12:42 PM 1:37 PM 2:32 PM 3:27 PM 4:22 PM 5:52 PM 6:47 PM

R21 Uintah Care Center 7:13 AM 8:08 AM 9:03 AM 9:58 AM 11:48 AM 12:43 PM 1:38 PM 2:33 PM 3:28 PM 4:23 PM 5:53 PM 6:48 PM Due to a strict schedule, the buses are not required 
to come to a complete stop at each locaKon. The 
driver is required ONLY to slow down to determine if 
passengers are waiKng.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

R22 Davis / Temple / 50 S 500 W 7:14 AM 8:09 AM 9:04 AM 9:59 AM 11:49 AM 12:44 PM 1:39 PM 2:34 PM 3:29 PM 4:24 PM 5:54 PM 6:49 PM

R23 Vernal Town Center-50 S Vernal Ave 7:16 AM 8:11 AM 9:06 AM 10:01 AM 11:51 AM 12:46 PM 1:41 PM 2:36 PM 3:31 PM 4:26 PM 5:56 PM 6:51 PM

R24 Uintah Recreaaon Center 7:18 AM 8:13 AM 9:08 AM 10:03 AM 11:53 AM 12:48 PM 1:43 PM 2:38 PM 3:33 PM 4:28 PM 5:58 PM 6:53 PM

***** 600 S 200 E (Ashley Creek Apts) CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN The BTA asks that all passengers awaiKng a pick-up 
be waiKng at the designated bench or sign. We also 
ask that all passengers waiKng for pick-up be at the 
stop three to five minutes early. 

R25 361 South 200 East 7:20 AM 8:15 AM 9:10 AM 10:05 AM 11:55 AM 12:50 PM 1:45 PM 2:40 PM 3:35 PM 4:30 PM 6:00 PM 6:55 PM

R26 Western Park / Food Pantry 7:21 AM 8:16 AM 9:11 AM 10:06 AM 11:56 AM 12:51 PM 1:46 PM 2:41 PM 3:36 PM 4:31 PM 6:01 PM 6:56 PM

R27 Tri County Health 7:22 AM 8:17 AM 9:12 AM 10:07 AM 11:57 AM 12:52 PM 1:47 PM 2:42 PM 3:37 PM 4:32 PM 6:02 PM 6:57 PM

R28 Uintah County Library 7:23 AM 8:18 AM 9:13 AM 10:08 AM 11:58 AM 12:53 PM 1:48 PM 2:43 PM 3:38 PM 4:33 PM 6:03 PM 6:58 PM

R29 Transfer Center -100 N 100 W 7:25 AM 8:20 AM 9:15 AM 10:10 AM 12:00 PM 12:55 PM 1:50 PM 2:45 PM 3:40 PM 4:35 PM 6:05 PM 7:00 PM

Basin Transit Association - BTA
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* Transfer Center -100 N 100 W 6:40 AM 7:35 AM 8:30 AM 9:25 AM

Break in Service Plan Accordingly

11:15 AM 12:10 PM
Ashley Regional Medical Center 6:41 AM 7:36 AM 8:31 AM 9:26 AM 11:16 AM 12:11 PM
Twin Cedar Apt 300 N 200 W 6:42 AM 7:37 AM 8:32 AM 9:27 AM 11:17 AM 12:12 PM
Horseshoe Apt 350 N 260 W 6:43 AM 7:38 AM 8:33 AM 9:28 AM 11:18 AM 12:13 PM
Basin Clinic 6:45 AM 7:40 AM 8:35 AM 9:30 AM 11:20 AM 12:15 PM
Ball Park 6:47 AM 7:42 AM 8:37 AM 9:32 AM 11:22 AM 12:17 PM
Uintah Middle School 6:48 AM 7:43 AM 8:38 AM 9:33 AM 11:23 AM 12:18 PM
Workforce Services 6:49 AM 7:44 AM 8:39 AM 9:34 AM 11:24 AM 12:19 PM
Bealls / Cal Ranch / Wendy's 6:51 AM 7:46 AM 8:41 AM 9:36 AM 11:26 AM 12:21 PM
Walgreens 6:53 AM 7:48 AM 8:43 AM 9:38 AM 11:28 AM 12:23 PM
Vernal Garden Apt 1475 W 250 S 6:54 AM 7:49 AM 8:44 AM 9:39 AM 11:29 AM 12:24 PM
Ashley Valley Apartments 6:56 AM 7:51 AM 8:46 AM 9:41 AM 11:31 AM 12:26 PM
* UB Tech / USU 6:59 AM 7:54 AM 8:49 AM 9:44 AM 11:34 AM 12:29 PM
Aggie Blvd & Main St (Aggie Bull) CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN
Terra Academy CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN
(New) Golden Age Senior Center 7:01 AM 7:56 AM 8:51 AM 9:46 AM 11:36 AM 12:31 PM
650 S 1750 W 7:02 AM 7:57 AM 8:52 AM 9:47 AM 11:37 AM 12:32 PM
Mountainlands Family Health Center CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN
Mountain America West Highway 40 7:04 AM 7:59 AM 8:54 AM 9:49 AM 11:39 AM 12:34 PM
Lowe's 7:05 AM 8:00 AM 8:55 AM 9:50 AM 11:40 AM 12:35 PM
Walmart 7:06 AM 8:01 AM 8:56 AM 9:51 AM 11:41 AM 12:36 PM
1625 W HWY 40 (HEAT Office) 7:07 AM 8:02 AM 8:57 AM 9:52 AM 11:42 AM 12:37 PM
* Li`le Caesars 7:12 AM 8:07 AM 9:02 AM 9:57 AM 11:47 AM 12:42 PM
Uintah Care Center 7:13 AM 8:08 AM 9:03 AM 9:58 AM 11:48 AM 12:43 PM
Davis / Temple / 50 S 500 W 7:14 AM 8:09 AM 9:04 AM 9:59 AM 11:49 AM 12:44 PM
Vernal Town Center-50 S Vernal Ave 7:16 AM 8:11 AM 9:06 AM 10:01 AM 11:51 AM 12:46 PM
Uintah Recreaaon Center 7:18 AM 8:13 AM 9:08 AM 10:03 AM 11:53 AM 12:48 PM
600 S 200 E (Ashley Creek Apts) CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN CALL-IN
361 South 200 East 7:20 AM 8:15 AM 9:10 AM 10:05 AM 11:55 AM 12:50 PM
Western Park / Food Pantry 7:21 AM 8:16 AM 9:11 AM 10:06 AM 11:56 AM 12:51 PM
Tri County Health 7:22 AM 8:17 AM 9:12 AM 10:07 AM 11:57 AM 12:52 PM
Uintah County Library 7:23 AM 8:18 AM 9:13 AM 10:08 AM 11:58 AM 12:53 PM
Transfer Center -100 N 100 W 7:25 AM 8:20 AM 9:15 AM 10:10 AM 12:00 PM 12:55 PM


